shredded form” and “Section 111(d)” may be read as “Section 111(m)”.

In Para-23(ii) of the said Order-in-Original, “……... under Section 111(d) of the Customs Act, 1962.
However, I give an option to the importer to redeem the same on payment of redemption fine of Rs. 4,50,000/-
(Rs. Four lac Fifty Thousand Only) under Section 125 of the Customs Act 1962 only for re-export purpose” may
be read as “……... under Section 111(m) of the Customs Act, 1962. However, I give an option to redeem the
same on payment of redemption fine of Rs. 4,50,000/- (Rs. Four Lakhs Fifty Thousand Only) under Section 125
of the Customs Act, 1962 for clearance for home consumption by M/s Radhe Exim Private Limited post due
amendment in EDI System”.

All other contents of the said Order-in-Original shall remain unchanged.